Application Forms both in online mode and printed mode (with all necessary enclosures). 

5. Candidate should pay a non-refundable Application processing fee (Excluding 18% GST) per 

Department per post applied through online payment as below: 

• Rs.2500 (Rupees Two Thousand Five Hundred Only) for General/EWS/OBC candidates. 

• Rs.1250/- (Rupees One Thousand Two Hundred and Fifty Only) for SC/ST/PwD candidates. 

• Application processing fee once paid will not be refunded under any circumstances. 

6. Candidates are advised to make sure that all the details entered are correct before Final Submission. 

The candidate is responsible for the correctness of the information provided in the application.